*

BRONTE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tim Siler, Superintendent

Jennifer Englert
Elementary Principal

P.O. Box 670 Bronte, Texas 76933 Phone: (325) 473-2511 Fax: (325) 473-2313 www.bronteisd.net

Ginger RobbinsSecondary Principal



Vision: The vision of the Bronte ISD School Health Advisory Council is for all children to develop skills and knowledge to help them lead a healthy, productive life.

Mission: The mission of the Bronte ISD School Health Advisory Council is to provide help and support to students so that they can make safe and healthy decisions for a lifetime.

Notice of SHAC Meeting

A regular meeting of the SHAC Committee of Bronte ISD will be held Wednesday, January 8, 2025, beginning at 4:00 PM in the Bronte ISD Library, 210 South Jefferson Street, Bronte, TX 76933.

The subjects to be discussed or considered upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken the same order as shown on this meeting notice.

- I. Nutrition
- II. Health
- III. Safety and Security
- IV. New Business

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the SHAC Committee will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183 (f). Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting. [See BEC{LEGAL}]

The notice for the meeting was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meeting Act on: December 18, 2024

Ginger Robbins
For the SHAC Committee